

\  
C.A.No. 8292-8295 OF 2002  
ITEM No.37

Court No. 3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5-8 in  
Civil Appeal No.8292-8295/2002

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.K. SRIVASTAVA & ORS.  
( With Appln(s). for stay )  
( With Office Report )

Respondent (s)

Date : 13/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Appellant (s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG  
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.  
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

There shall be interim stay of the notice in contempt issued by the High Court. However, this order will not mean that the obligation to abide by the order passed by the High Court in the main proceedings is obviated.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)  
Court Master

(Om Prakash)  
Court Master