

n

C.A.No. 5327 OF 2002
ITEM No.3 &35

Court No. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.5327/2002

M.P. HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)(With Office Report) With
W.P.(C) No.369/2003 with W.P.9C) No.374/2003

Date : 14/08/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Verma, Adv.
Mr. vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.
Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 5327/2002
I.A. No. 4 is unnecessary and is rejected.
WP(C) 369/2003, WP(C) 374/2003
Application for exemption from filing OT is allowed In WP(C) No. 369/2003.
Issue notice.

Charanjit

[OM Prakash]
Court Master