

0

C.A.No. 5327 OF 2002

ITEM No.108

Court No. 1

SECTION IV, IVA & X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5327 of 2002

M.P. High Court Bar Association Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors. Respondent (s)

(With appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and office report)

With

C.A. No. 5328 of 2002

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No. 22648 of 2002

S.L.P.(C) Nos. 23615-23616 of 2002

(With office report)

C.A. No. 8292-8295 of 2002

(With office report)

W.P. (C) No. 369 of 2003

(With appln. for stay, early hearing and office report)

W.P. (C) No. 374 of 2003

(With office report)

Date : 09-03-2004 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)

in CA 5327 Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

in CA 5328 Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in SLPs 23615-23616 Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

in WP 369 Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

in WP 374 Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

-2-

For Union of India Mr. L.N. Rao, ASG

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

in CA 5327, 5328, Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri, Adv.
8292-8295 & WP 374Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

in CA 5327 & 5328Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

in CA 8292-8295Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in July, 2004.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master