

§
C.A.No. 5327 OF 2002

ITEM No.113

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5327 of 2002

M.P. High Court Bar Association

...Appellant(s)

vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and with office report)

with

C.A. No. 5328/2002 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT
and with office report),

SLP(C) No. 22648/2002,

SLP(C) Nos. 23615-23616/2002 (with office report),

C.A. Nos. 8292-8295/2002 (with office report),

W.P.(C) No. 369/2003 (with appln.(s) for stay and with office report)

W.P.(C) No. 374/2003 (with office report)

Date: 21/07/2004 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Appellant (s)/

Petitioner(s)

in CA 5327/02Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Narinder Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pathak, Adv.

in CA 5328/02Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv. (NP)

in SLP 22648/02 &Mr. B Datta, ASG

CA 8292-95/02Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

in SLP 23615-16/02Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

in WP 369/03Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Pratima, Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,

Mr. M P Singh and Mr. Mani Mittal, Adv.

in WP 370/03Mr. B B Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S K Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Amitav Poddar, Adv.
Mr. C L Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Satish K Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Anil K Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mishra, Adv.

Mr. B Datta, ASG
Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kr.Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Priya Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Pudussery, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel commenced his arguments at 2.00 P.M. and concluded at 3.30 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. B B Dubey and Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, learned counsel made their submissions for 10 minutes each. Thereafter, Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, learned counsel addressed the Court for five minutes. Thereafter, Mr. B Datta, learned Addl. Solicitor General started his arguments and concluded at 4.00 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Satish K Agnihotri, learned counsel made his submissions for 10 minutes.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER