

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 6-7/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5327 OF 2002

M.P. HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For intervention/direction and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, Adv.

For intervenor Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Ganshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG,

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

M/s. Ujjwal Banerjee, S.K. Puri, Priya Puri,

Shiv Gupta, and Mr. V.M. Chauhan, Advs.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counter affidavit in the meantime.

List after summer vacation.

Mahabeer Singh

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master

(Court Master)