

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6-7 in Civil Appeal No.5327 of 2002

M.P. HIGH COURT BAR ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for intervention/directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Applicant:

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. R.Mohan, A.S.G.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv. (NP)

St.of Jharkhand:

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application (I.A.No.6) in this decided matter is not competent.

It is for the

applicant to take appropriate steps before appropriate forum for redressal of his

grievance. We do hope that the grievance of the applicant would be expeditiously

looked into and decided in accordance with law without any further loss of time.

The applications are dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master